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HUBZONE  DISTRICT OFFICE LIAISONS


	STATE
	DISTRICT/BRANCH OFFICE
	PRIMARY LIAISON
	PHONE
	ALTERNATE LIAISON
	PHONE

	Alabama
	Alabama DO

http://www.sba.gov/al/
	Elaine Dunlap

d.dunlap@sba.gov

	205-290-7101 x232


	Lafero Ralph

Lafero.Ralph@sba.gov
Michael Ricks Michael.Ricks@sba.gov
Teresa Wilson

teresa.wilson@sba.gov
	205-290-7101 x226 
205-290-7101

x263

205-290-7101

229

	Alaska
	Alaska DO

http://www.sba.gov/ak/
	Sam Dickey

Sam.Dickey@sba.gov

	907-271-4844
	
	

	Arizona
	Arizona DO

http://www.sba.gov/az/
	Shivani Desai

Shivani.Desai@sba.gov
	(602) 745-7227
	Anita Gibson

Anita.Gibson@sba.gov 

	602-745-7229

	Arkansas
	Arkansas DO

http://www.sba.gov/ar/
	Carol Silverstrom

Carol.Silverstrom@sba.gov

	501-324-7379
x227

	Wanda May
Wanda.May@sba.gov

	501-324-7379
x294

	California
	Los Angeles DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/la
	Glen Constantino

Glen.Constantino@sba.gov

	818-552-3235
	Betsy Copelan 

Betsy.Copelan@sba.gov

	818-552-3313

	
	San Diego DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/sandiego/
	Mr. Ming Yee

Ming.Yee@sba.gov

	619-557-7250 

x1145
	
	

	
	Fresno DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/fresno/
	Lori Lesher

Lori.Lesher@sba.gov

	559-487-5791 x124
	Ronald Truly
Ronald.Truly@sba.gov

	559-487-5785 c142

	
	San Francisco DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/sf/
	Brenda J. Gambardella

Brenda.Gambardella@sba.gov

	415-744-6787
	Benny Gutierrez

benny.gutierrez@sba.gov 

Cynthia Marymee

Cynthia.Marymee@sba.gov 
	415-744-8498
415-744-6807

	
	Santa Ana DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/santa/
Sacramento DO

DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/sac/
	Karen Burgess
Karen.Burgess@sba.gov
Mary Conway-Jepsen

Mary.Conway-Jepsen@sba.gov
	714-560-7451
916-930-3712
	Molly Muro

Molly.Muro@sba.gov
Essie Gilchrist

Essie.Gilchrist@sba.gov
	714-560-
7452 
916-930-3708

	Colorado
	Colorado DO

http://www.sba.gov/co/
	Juan Rosenbaum

Juan.Rosenbaum@sba.gov

	303-844-2607 

x224
	Carolyn Terrell

Carolyn.Terrell@sba.gov
	303-844-2607 x260

	Connecticut
	Connecticut DO

http://www.sba.gov/ct/
	Hugh Curley
Hugh.Curley@sba.gov
	860-240-4650
	
	

	Delaware
	Delaware DO

http://www.sba.gov/de/
	Gedell Hawkins

Gedell.Hawkins@sba.gov

	302-573-6294 
	
	

	District of Columbia
	Washington DO

http://www.sba.gov/dc/
	Stuart Shalloway

Stuart.Shalloway@sba.gov

	202-272-0351
	Theodore Holloman

Theodore.Holloman@sba.gov
	202-272-0341   

	Florida
	North Florida DO

http://www.sba.gov/fl/north/
	Edward Phillips

Edward.Phillips@sba.gov

	904 443-1968
	Ralph Ross

Ralph.Ross@sba.gov
	904-443-1999

	
	South Florida DO

http://www.sba.gov/fl/south/
	Garcilaso Rey-Moran 

Garcilaso.Rey-Moran@sba.gov
	305-536-5521 x116
	Gilbert Colon

Gilbert.Colon@sba.gov
Ilene P. Rubio

Ilene.Rubio@sba.gov

	305-536-5527
305-536-5521

	Georgia
	Georgia DO

http://www.sba.gov/ga/
	Uneeda Collins

Uneeda.Collins@sba.gov
	404-331-0100 

x502
	Carolyn Griffin

Carolyn.Griffin@sba.gov

	404-331-0100

x501

	Hawaii
	Hawaii DO

http://www.sba.gov/hi/
	Michael Youth

Michael.Youth@sba.gov

	808-541-2984
	Dean Hoe

Dean.Hoe@sba.gov

	808-541-2982

	Idaho
	Boise DO

http://www.sba.gov/id/
	Larry Demirelli

Larry.Demirelli@sba.gov

	208-334-9004 x329
	Irene Gonzalez

Irene.Gonzalez@sba.gov
	208-334-9004 x349

	Illinois
	Illinois DO

http://www.sba.gov/il/
	Robert Conner

Robert.Conner@sba.gov
	312-353-9098
	Elestine Harvey

Elestine.Harvey@sba.gov
Ronald Miller

Ronald.Miller@sba.gov

	312-353-4599

312-353-7076

	
	Illinois Branch Office – Springfield

http://www.sba.gov/il/
	Robert Paoni
Robert.Paoni@sba.gov

	217-492-4416 

x106
	
	

	Indiana
	Indiana DO

http://www.sba.gov/in/
	Lynda Parrett

Lynda.Parrett@sba.gov

	317-226-7272 

x235
	
	

	Iowa
	Des Moines DO

http://www.sba.gov/ia/
	Dawnelle Conley

Dawnelle.Conley@sba.gov

	515-284-4913
	Barb Merz
barbara.merz@sba.gov
	319 362-6405 x2016


	316-269-6191 x263
	Patrick Carney

Patrick.Carney@sba.gov
	316-269-6273 x252


	Kentucky
	Kentucky DO

http://www.sba.gov/ky/
	Arch McAlister

Arch.McAlister@allbel.net  


	606-677-1713
	Tommie Causey

Tommie.Causey@sba.gov

	502-582-5588 

x 237

	Louisiana
	Louisiana DO

http://www.sba.gov/la/
	Patricia Driscoll
Patricia.Driscoll@sba.gov
	504-589-6689
	El Centro Coffey

El.Coffey@sba.gov
Jo Ann Lawrence

Jo.Lawrence3@sba.gov
	504-589-2839

504-589-6690

	Maine
	Maine DO

http://www.sba.gov/me/
	Rose Oleksiak

Rose.Oleksiak@sba.gov

	207-622-8554
	Marilyn Geroux

Marilyn.Geroux@sba.gov
	207-622-8382

	Maryland
	Baltimore DO

http://www.sba.gov/md/
	Hallot Watkins

Hallot.Watkins@sba.gov
	410-962-6195 x322
	
	

	Massachusetts
	Massachusetts DO

http://www.sba.gov/ma/
	David Polatin

David.Polatin@sba.gov
	617-565-5562
	Theresa Mooers

Theresa.Mooers@sba.gov
	617-565-8513


	
	Springfield Branch Office
	
	
	
	

	Michigan
	Michigan DO

http://www.sba.gov/mi/
	Tom Vargo

Tom.Vargo@sba.gov
	313-226-6075 

x253
	Conrad S. Valle, Jr.

Conrad.Valle@sba.gov
	313-226-6075 

x254

	Minnesota
	Minnesota DO

http://www.sba.gov/mn/
	Randy Czaia

Randall.Czaia@sba.gov
	612-370-2314
	Nan Ritz

Nan.Ritz@sba.gov
	612-370-2316

	Mississippi
	Mississippi DO

http://www.sba.gov/ms/
	Gary K. Reed

Gary.Reed@sba.gov
	228-863-4449
x23
	Alice Doss

Alice.Doss@sba.gov
	601- 965-5323

	Missouri
	St. Louis DO

http://www.sba.gov/mo/stlouis/
	Patti Guttmann

Patricia.Guttmann@sba.gov
	314-539-6600 x255
	Angela Wells

Angela.Wells@sba.gov 
	314-539-6600
x223

	
	Springfield MO Branch Office
	Kathy DeVoe

Kathy.Devoe@sba.gov
	816-374-6708 

x269
	Rhonda Hardin
Rhonda.Hardin@sba.gov
	816-374-6708 

x268

	
	Kansas City DO

http://www.sba.gov/mo/kansas/
	Kathy DeVoe

Kathy.Devoe@sba.gov
	816-374-6708 

x269
	Rhonda Hardin
Rhonda.Hardin@sba.gov
	816-374-6708 

x268

	Montana
	Montana DO

http://www.sba.gov/mt/
	Robert Much

Robert.Much@sba.gov
	406-441-1084 
	Kelly Dixon

Kelly.Dixon@sba.gov

	406-441-1085

	Nebraska
	Nebraska DO

http://www.sba.gov/ne/
	Kathleen Piper

Kathleen.Piper@sba.gov
	(402) 221-7205
	Janice Allen

Janice.Allen@sba.gov
	402-221-7215

	Nevada
	Nevada DO

http://www.sba.gov/nv/
	Deborah Richow
Deborah.Richow@sba.gov
	702-388-6675
	
	

	New Hampshire
	New Hampshire DO

http://www.sba.gov/nh/
	Rachael Roderick

Rachael.Roderick@sba.gov
	603-225-1603
	Alice Zachos

Alice.Zachos@sba.gov
	603-225-1607

	New Jersey
	New Jersey DO

http://www.sba.gov/nj/
	Sanford Gerber

Sanford.Gerber@sba.gov
	973-645-3729
	
	

	New Mexico
	New Mexico DO

http://www.sba.gov/nm/
	Geri Garcia

Geraldine.Garcia@sba.gov
	505-248-8233
	Irene Farmer

Irene.Farmer@sba.gov
	

	New York
	Syracuse DO

http://www.sba.gov/ny/syracuse/
	Stephanie Ubowski
Stephanie.Ubowski@sba.gov
	(315) 471-9393 x233
	Ellen Boyd

Ellen.Boyd@sba.gov
	607-734-8130 

x28


	
	Buffalo DO

http://www.sba.gov/ny/buffalo/
	James O. Branch

James.Branch@sba.gov
	716-551-3240
	Laura McCabe

Laura.McCabe@sba.gov
	716-551-4416

	
	New York DO

http://www.sba.gov/ny/ny/
	Georgia E. Ellis

Georgia.Ellis@sba.gov
	212-264-4313
	Robin Daniels     Robin.Daniels@sba.gov
Sylvia Rivera

Sylvia.Rivera@sba.gov
	 212-264-1763

212-264-0996


	North Carolina
	North Carolina DO

http://www.sba.gov/nc/
	CaSandra Smith-Gatlin

Casandra.Smith-Gatlin@sba.gov

	704-344-6563

x1141
	Stephen DeMallie

Stephen.Demallie@sba.gov
Robert Tarleton

Robert.Tarleton@sba.gov
	704-344-6563

x1116

704-344-6809

x1124

	North Dakota
	North Dakota DO

http://www.sba.gov/nd/
	Tom Linnertz
Thomas.Linnertz@sba.gov
	701-239-5131

x215
	Carla Veitenheimer

Carla.Veitenheimer@sba.gov
	701-239-5131 x217

	Ohio
	Cincinnati Branch Office
	Sue Caudill

Gwendolyn.Caudill@sba.gov
	513-684-2814

     x208
	Ronald Carlson

Ronald.Carlson@sba.gov
	513-684-2814

x205

	
	Cleveland DO

http://www.sba.gov/oh/cleveland/
	James Duffy

James.Duffy@sba.gov
	216-522-4180 x218
	Sonya Wagasky

Sonya.Wagasky@sba.gov
John Renner

John.Renner@sba.gov

	216-522-4180 

x202

216-522-4180

x211

	
	Columbus D

http://www.sba.gov/oh/columbus/
	Gene Grant

Eugene.Grant@sba.gov
	614-469-6860 

x267
	Linda Brooks

Linda.Brooks@sba.gov
	614-469-6860 x247

	Oklahoma
	Oklahoma DO

http://www.sba.gov/ok/
	L. Pat Smith

Louise.Smith@sba.gov
	405-609-8027
	Vanessa Woodfork

Vanessa.Woodfork@sba.gov
	405-609-8029

	Oregon
	Portland DO

http://www.sba.gov/or/
	James Steiner
James.Steiner@sba.gov 
	503-326-2586
	Harry DeWolfe

Harry.Dewolfe@sba.gov
	503-326-5221

	Pennsylvania
	Pittsburgh DO

http://www.sba.gov/pa/pitt/
	Barbara A. Fisher

Barbara.Fisher@sba.gov
	412-395-6560 

x119
	Carl Knoblock

Carl.Knoblock@sba.gov 
	412-395-6560 

x106

	
	Philadelphia DO

http://www.sba.gov/pa/phil/
	John Banks

John.Banks@sba.gov

	215-580-2711


	John Fleming

John.Fleming@sba.gov
Joseph McDevitt

Joseph.McDevitt@sba.gov

	215-580-2718
215-580-2706

	Puerto Rico/

Virgin Islands
	Puerto Rico DO

http://www.sba.gov/pr/
	Jose Ibern

jose.ibern@sba.gov 


	787-766-5520


	Rosa Lagomarsini

Rosa.Lagomarsini@sba.gov
Rafael Cintron

Rafael.Cintron@sba.gov
Edgardo Rodriguez 

Edgardo.Rodriguez@sba.gov 
	787 766-5272
787-766-5373
787-766-5350

	Rhode Island
	Rhode Island DO

http://www.sba.gov/ri/
	Normand Deragon
Normand.Deragon@sba.gov
	401-528-4561 


	Allan Hanson

Allan.Hanson@sba.gov

	401-528-4561

4574

	South Carolina
	South Carolina DO

http://www.sba.gov/sc/
	Theresa Singleton
Theresa.Singleton@sba.gov
	803-253-3121
	Clarissa Peak

Clarissa.Peak@sba.gov
Brenda Wilson

Brenda.Wilson@sba.gov
	803-253-3018
803-765-5552

	South Dakota
	South Dakota DO (Sioux Falls)

http://www.sba.gov/sd/
	Lisa Claassen

Lisa.Claassen@sba.gov
	605-330-4243

               x47
	
	

	Tennessee
	Tennessee DO

http://www.sba.gov/tn/
	Saundra Jackson

Saundra.Jackson@sba.gov
	901-526-9300
	Kena Dixon

Kena.Dixon@sba.gov
	615-736-5881 x254

	Texas
	San Antonio DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/sanantonio/
	Stephanie Rapp

Stephanie.Rapp@sba.gov 
 


	210-403-5924 
	Theresa Scout

Theresa.Scott@sba.gov

	      210-403-5912

	
	El Paso DOhttp://www.sba.gov/tx/elpaso/

	Jose Campos

Jose.Campos@sba.gov
	915-633-7015
	Suzanne Aguirre

Ruth.Aguirre@sba.gov
Aimee.Rodriguez@sba.gov
	915-633-7003
915-633-7033

	
	Houston DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/hous/
	Gaye Spears-Madison

Gaye.Spears-Madison@sba.gov


	713-773-6500 
x238
	Easter Wright

Easter.Wright@sba.gov
	713-773-6500

x239

	
	Lower Rio Grande Valley DO
http://www.sba.gov/tx/harlingen/

	Gilbert Soliz

Gilbert.Soliz@sba.gov
	956-427-8533 x228
	Fredrico Manzanares

Fredrico.Manzanares@sba.gov
	 956-427-8533

              x226

	
	Lubbock DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/lubbock/
	Josie R. Salinas

Josie.Salinas@sba.gov
	806-472-7462 

x225
	Scotty Arnold

Scotty.Arnold@sba.gov
	806-472-7462 

x243

	
	Dallas/Ft. Worth DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/dallas/
	Jennie Montgomery

Jennie.Montgomery@sba.gov
	817-684-5500

x5524
	Ron Standifer

Ronnie.Standifer@sba.gov

	817-684-5500

x5534

	Utah
	Utah DO

http://www.sba.gov/ut/
	Linda Glines

Linda.Glines@sba.gov
	801-524-3227
	Mary Rael

Mary.Rael@sba.gov
	801-524-3210

	Vermont
	Vermont DO

http://www.sba.gov/vt/
	Brenda J. Plastridge

Brenda.Plastridge@sba.gov
	802-828-4422 

x206
	Kathy Andrus

Kathy.Andrus@sba.gov
	802-828-4422 

x201

	Virginia
	Richmond DO

http://www.sba.gov/va/
	Tammy J. Proffitt

Tammy.Proffitt@sba.gov
	804-771-2400 

x116
	John O’Neill

John.Oneil@sba.gov
	804 771-2400 x 120

	Washington
	Seattle DO

http://www.sba.gov/wa/seattle/
	Julie McFarlane

Julie.McFarlane@sba.gov
	206-553-7342
	Linda Laws

Linda.Laws@sba.gov
Sharon Pataky

Sharon.Pataky@sba.gov
Gary Trujillio

Gary.Trujillio@sba.gov
Sheila Berry

Sheila.Berry@sba.gov
	206-553-7065
509-353-2810

206-553-7346
206-553-7050

	
	Spokane Branch

http://www.sba.gov/wa/spokane/
	Julie McFarlane

Julie.McFarland@sba.gov
	206-553-7342
	Sharon Pataky

Sharon.Pataky@sba.gov
	509-353-2810

	West Virginia
	West Virginia DO

http://www.sba.gov/wv/
	Melissa Loder

Melissa.Loder@sba.gov


	 304-623-
       5631
      x238

	Naomi Bassel

Naomi.Bassel@sba.gov

	304-623-5631

x225

	Wisconsin
	Wisconsin DO – Milwaukee Office

http://www.sba.gov/wi/
	Linda M. Krysiak 

Linda.Krysiak@sba.gov
	414-297-1455
	Joseph Rosner

Joseph.Rosner@sba.gov
	414-297-1178

	Wyoming
	Wyoming DO

http://www.sba.gov/wy/
	Stephen Parker

Stephen.Parker@sba.gov
	307-261-6506
	Debra Farris

Debra.Farris@sba.gov 
	307-261-6510
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